Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

Occupational category*®

Managers

Professionals

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Employment status

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

Casual

No. of employees

401

289

39

46

12

1,323

978

295

493

2,937

145

121

35

50

126

648

522

148

233

1,391

462

275

36

55

11

1,188

817

100

211

2,650

173

68

16

90

270

176

22

62

710

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)
Total
employees**

F M

0 0 864
0 0 565
0 0 76
0 0 101
0 0 23
0 0 2,523
0 0 1,807
0 0 396
0 0 709
0 0 5,660
0 0 318
0 0 190
0 0 53
0 0 59
0 0 223
0 0 923
0 0 707
0 0 175
0 0 300
0 0 2,139
0 0 5

0 0 7

0 0 2

0 0 16

* Categorised using ANZSCO maijor group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as

Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

Manager category

CEO

KMP

GM

SM

oM

Employment status

Full-time contract

Full-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

* Total employees includes Non-binary

10

11

37

30

35

360

207

38

42

12

No. of employees

M

42

26

32

429

196

36

47

10

Total*

14

18

79

56

67

790

404

75

89

22



