Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	ompleyess
Managers	Full-time permanent	401	462	0	0	864
	Full-time contract	289	275	0	0	565
	Part-time permanent	39	36	0	0	76
	Part-time contract	46	55	0	0	101
	Casual	12	11	0	0	23
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1,323	1,188	0	0	2,523
	Full-time contract	978	817	0	0	1,807
	Part-time permanent	295	100	0	0	396
	Part-time contract	493	211	0	0	709
	Casual	2,937	2,650	0	0	5,660
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	145	173	0	0	318
	Full-time contract	121	68	0	0	190
	Part-time permanent	35	16	0	0	53
	Part-time contract	50	9	0	0	59
	Casual	126	90	0	0	223
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	648	270	0	0	923
	Full-time contract	522	176	0	0	707
	Part-time permanent	148	22	0	0	175
	Part-time contract	233	62	0	0	300
	Casual	1,391	710	0	0	2,139
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5
	Full-time contract	4	3	0	0	7
	Part-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Casual	8	8	0	0	16

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Workplace Profile Table

Industry: Tertiary Education

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
КМР	Full-time contract	10	4	14		
GM	Full-time permanent	11	7	18		
	Full-time contract	37	42	79		
	Part-time contract	3	4	7		
SM	Full-time permanent	30	26	56		
	Full-time contract	35	32	67		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
	Part-time contract	1	4	5		
	Casual	0	1	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	360	429	790		
	Full-time contract	207	196	404		
	Part-time permanent	38	36	75		
	Part-time contract	42	47	89		
	Casual	12	10	22		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary